SOUTH AFRICAN CITRUS IMPROVEMENT SCHEME: CERTIFIED NURSERIES (July 2024)

—

citrus
research

international

NB!!! Please note that according to the Agricultural Pest Act (Act No. 36 of 1983), movement of propagation material (trees and budwood) of citrus and/or
related plants is prohibited from Citrus Black Spot (CBS) and Citrus Greening infected districts to districts free from these diseases.

Nurseries should advise their clients to adhere to these control measures, as they are in place to prevent the spread of CBS and Citrus Greening. The maps and
tables illustrating where citrus plants can be moved legally within South Africa were described in Cutting Edge 162 and 170, available on the CRI website:
www.cri.co.za. For more information contact the CIS at telephone 041-992 5366 or email cis@cri.co.za

Nursery Star-grading Town Contact Cell phone E-mail
CBS PRESENT but GREENING FREE
EASTERN CAPE
Nellis Meiring 082 550 6210
Apapanzi Kwekery Yodededoir |[KIRKWOOD Marina Meiring 082 575 9060 marina@meiringgroup.co.za
CJ Meiring 084 951 9612 cj@meiringgroup.co.za
. Vaughan Attwell 082 820 7060 .
Attwell Cit N KIRKWOOD .co.
well Citrus Nursery Phghghgheid Wayne Attwell 072 463 7118 karen@attwellcitrus.co.za
Francois Joubert 084 951 1922 bfijkweek@srvalley.co.za
BF Joubert Kwekery Yrirdryr |KIRKWOOD Frans Joubert 0712375239 |Fjoubert163@gmail.com
Janke Tibshraeny 084 513 7080 kwekery@joubertsitrus.co.za
Lafranette Kwekery iyt |KIRKWOOD Francois Nel 0824121739 |conel@srvalley.co.za
. Tyna Ferreira 082 789 5150 beans@srvalley.co.za
Mistkraal Nurser' TrrrYririe |KIRKWOOD
v Eddie Ferreira 083 602 0469 ops@farmereddie.co.za
Rian Moore 082 460 3139 rian@moorland.co.za
Moorland Seedlings YOYeyeyeys |JEFFREY'S BAY  [Ri-Ellen Kemp 0832813213 ri-ellen@moorland.co.za
Armand de Lange 082 653 6953 inffo@moorland.co.za
Adri Ferreira 082 923 4412 adrif@patensiecitrus.co.za
Paksaam Kweke TrirTrye  |PATENSIE
v lIse Klopper 082 926 8086 ilsek@patensiecitrus.co.za
Waterfall Nursery Vigreid ADELAIDE Rudy van der Meulen 082 695 3433 rudyvdmeulen@gmail.com
CBS PRESENT & GREENING PRESENT
LIMPOPO
. Anne-Helene Meyer 082 398 1287 a.meyer@duroi.co.za
Du Roi Nurser Feryryesy |LETSITELE
v Mariska Benn 072 475 5568 mariska@duroi.co.za
Groep 91 Kwekery W LETSITELE Jaco Lindeque 084 802 4708 jaco@groep91l.co.za
Henley Nursery Yriryrdr |LETSITELE André Swanepoel 0845138649  |productionmanager@bigday.co.za
Ll T Hrdc  [MOOKETSI  |luan Labuschagne 0788011155 |juan@hishtilsa.com
(Rootstock seedlings only)
h .
Hoedspruit Kwekery Yrdedrdc |HOEDSPRUIT  |Lafras Tremper 0836522167 |1 emPer@hdsnursery.com
cora@hdsnursery.com
Barend Vorster 083 259 5590 barend@mahela.co.za
Letsitele Kwekery Yevxdr  |LETSITELE Carl Fourie 0832767726 |carl@mahela.co.za
Edri Vorster 072997 7333 edri@mahela.co.za
Jean-Henri Render 083 253 1586 produksie@nouvellelacotte.co.za
Nouvelle la Cotte Kweke TrirTrye  |LETSITELE
uv welery Elmarie Vermaak 082 5505 864 elmarie@nouvellelacotte.co.za
Albert Horn 079 499 6943
Parma Kwekery Foieveyodr |HOEDSPRUIT  |Dolf Weyers 0834133707 |parma@global.co.za
Anneri Potgieter 073 602 7170
Rietvlei Kwekery Yrrrirye | TZANEEN Lucas McLean 0836303236 |[rietvlei@global.co.za
MPUMALANGA
Esselen Kwekery Herirdr  |MALALANE Louis Esselen 0788037010 |esselenkwekery@gmail.com
Ezigro Seedlings (Jatinga) * MNEW WHITE RIVER Beila Cook 0732314121 !:)ella@eug.ro.co.za
Jordan Green 0832121342  |jordan@ezigro.co.za
Komati Fruit Nurseries Fririoroyy |MALALANE Milanie van der Merwe 0824187693  |milanie@komatigroup.co.za
NORTH WEST
Casmar Kwekery Yrfede  |MOOINOOI  [Neville Wenhold 0828814189 |cosmarnursery@absamail.coza
admin@casmarnursery.com
Heuers Wholesale Nursery Yot BRITS David Seewald 082 887 4269 david@heuers.co.za
Linda Grobler 082 414 4739
Witkrans Kwekery i TeyXyy [BOSHOEK Abrie Grobler 082 458 9026 witkransl@mweb.co.za
Christiaan Grobler 082 753 4392
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Nursery ‘ Star-grading ‘ Town ‘ Contact ‘ Cell phone ‘ E-mail
CBS FREE & GREENING FREE

NORTHERN CAPE

Oranijerivier Sitrus Kwekery ‘ Vigred ‘KAKAMAS ‘Blom Rossouw ‘ 083 306 0622 ‘oskwekery@gmail.com
WESTERN CAPE
Alta Laing 079527 0316 admin@augsburgnursery.co.za
Augsburg Kweke Jririr  |CLANWILLIAM
= - w Roy Laing 082 952 8127 roy.laing@icloud.com
Cederberg Tree Nursery Yy |CITRUSDAL Patricia Willemse 076 622 7007  |trish@cederbergtreenursery.co.za
Groot Patrysvlei Kwekery P gid CLANWILLIAM |EP van Niekerk 082 456 0135 epvn@capespanfarms.co.za
Andries van der Westhuizen 082 873 3336 andries@stargrow.co.za
Stargrow Kweke Yrirerye  |CITRUSDAL
. " Gert Visser 082 563 0795 gert@stargrow.co.za
Tulbagh Kwekery Yriter  |TULBAGH Bredell Roux 0822142520 |admin@tulbaghnursery.co.za
. Neels van Rooyen 0827745741 vanrooyenl5@yahoo.com
West Coast Fruit Tree Nurser Jricecie | YZERFONTEIN
v Helgard Smit 084 524 7417 helgard@wcfruittrees.co.za
ZIMBABWE
Dodhill Nursery At A CHEGUTU Pete Brel.tenstel.n +263 77 222 1046 dodhlll@lw:f!yafrlca.co.zw
Gary Breitenstein +263 77 642 3522 |gary@dodhill.com

* Provisionally certified NEW nursery
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